



(1)

30wp3755.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**30 WRIT PETITION NO. 3755 OF 2025**

**NILABAI DATTATRAY DESAI**

....Petitioner

**VERSUS**

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE COLLECTOR  
BEED AND OTHERS**

.....Respondents

Mr. A. R. Tapse, Advocate for the petitioner

Mr. K. N. Lokhande, AGP for the respondents/State

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATE : 02<sup>nd</sup> APRIL, 2025**

**P. C.**

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 30-04-2025. The learned AGP waives service of notice for the respondents/State.

2. In addition to regular mode of service the petitioner is at liberty to serve the respondents by way of private mode of service and to file affidavit of service before next date.

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**

VishalK/30wp3755.25