



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

151 WRIT PETITION NO. 3755 OF 2025

Nilabai Dattatray Desai

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Collector Beed And
Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Tapse Ashok Ramdhan

AGP for Respondents: Mr. S.R. Yadav Lonikar

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : January 05, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Mr. Malte, learned advocate appearing for the respondent no.3 has filed leave note.
2. Stand over to 18.2.2026.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...